503392106 07/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3438731

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTER					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА						
		Name	Execution Date				
KEYBANK NATIONAL AS	SSOCIA	ΓΙΟΝ	07/14/2015				
	ГА						
Name:	FIDELIA	DELIA TECHNOLOGY, INC.					
Street Address:	310 LIT	LITTLETON ROAD					
City:	WESTF	FORD					
State/Country:	MASSA	SSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	01886						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 4						
Property Type		Number					
		0286449					
••		7246159					
Patent Number: 6985		6985944					
Application Number: 1028		0286448					
CORRESPONDENCE D		010)725 0000					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	•	212)735-2000 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i>	auccessful, it will be sent				
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen					
Phone:		2127353000					
		sara.mooney@skadden.com					
•		SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER	& FLOM LLP				
		FOUR TIMES SQUARE					
Address Line 2:		REBECCA RODAL NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036					
		-					
			184990/1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		REBECCA RODAL					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		REBECCA RODAL /rebecca rodal/ 07/14/2015					

source=NETSCOUT Release of Patents (Fidelia Technology Inc - 2008)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036087 FRAME: 0782

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, as the administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of FIDELIA TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 310 Littleton Road, Westford, Massachusetts 01886, pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 21, 2007, between Secured Party and Pledgor (the "Intellectual Property Agreement"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 18, 2008 at Reel 020521 / Frame 0568;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications of Pledgor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

11894507.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Patents on this <u>14th</u> day of July, 2015.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as the Administrative Agent

By:

David A. Wild' Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Patents

> PATENT REEL: 036087 FRAME: 0784

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Grantor	Issued Patents - Title	Application Number	Filing Date	U.S. Registration Number	Issuance Date
Fidelia Technology, Inc.	Administering users in a fault and performance monitoring system using distributed data gathering and storage	10/286,449	5/6/2004	N/A	N/A
Fidelia Technology, Inc.*	Distributed data gathering and storage for use in a fault and performance monitoring system	10/286,447	11/1/2002	7,246,159	7/17/2007
Fidelia Technology, Inc.	Distributing queries and combining query responses in a fault and performance monitoring system using distributed data gathering and storage	10/286,469	11/1/2002	6,985,944	1/10/2006
Fidelia Technology, Inc.	System configuration for use with a fault and performance monitoring system using distributed data gathering and storage	10/286,448	5/6/2004	N/A	N/A

* Network General Technology, a Cayman Islands indirect subsidiary of NetScout Systems, Inc., co-owns this patent and is not required to grant any security interest in its ownership interest of such patent.

RECORDED: 07/14/2015